1
MCE101A
BLN-95-8959-6 Issued  June 1995
Proportional Transmission Controller
DESCRIPTION
The MCE101A Proportional Transmission Controller (PTC) is primarily
used with a hydrostatic transmission driven by a diesel/gas engine or
electric motor.  The purpose is to match the engine and transmission

© Copyright 2001, Sauer-Danfoss (US) Company.
All rights reserved.  Contents subject to change.
ORDERING INFORMATION (Forward-Acting Models)
SUPPLY RATED RATED OUTPUT MINIMUM FREQUENCY PROPOR- SPEED
VOLTAGE OUTPUT OUTPUT LIMIT LOAD RANGE TIONING CONTROL
 DEVICE VOLTAGE CURRENT RESISTANCE RESISTANCE BAND SWITCH
NUMBER (Vdc) (Vdc) (AMPS) Ω (OHMS) (Hz) (%) (Y/N)
MCE101A1008 12 10 1.00 - 10 135-600 4 - 75 YES
400-1900
MCE101A1016 24 10 0.25 60 33 50-450 15 NO
(22 N.L.) FIXED
MCE101A1032 12 3 0.12 60 23 135-600 4 - 75 YES
(10 N.L) 400-1900
MCE101A1040 24 22 0.7 - 30 2150-9500 4 - 75 YES
MCE101A1057 12 10 1.00 - 10 135-600 4 - 75 YES
400-1900
MCE101A1065 24 22 0.7 - 30 135-600 4 - 75 YES
400-1900
MCE101A1073 24 22 N.L. 0.15 120 25 135-600 4 - 75 NO
400-1900
MCE101A1180 24 22 0.7 60-MAN 30 400-1900 3 – 45 YES
MCE101A1198 12 10 1.00 - 10 2000-9500 4 - 75 YES
MCE101A1214 24 22 0.7 - 30 400-1900 4 - 75 YES
MCE101A1222 12 10 1.00 - 10 DC 20 - 100 YES
0 - 10 VOLT
MCE101A1248 12 10 1.00 - 10 125-550 20 – 50 YES
400-1800
MCE101A1263 24 22 0.7 - 30 135-600 4 - 75 YES
400-1900 Lo/Med Mod.
MCE101A1271 12 10 1.00 - 10 2-10 VDC 20 - 125 YES
MCE101B1007 24 22 N.L. 0.13 150 25 0-200 - Aggressive
Maximum Output = + Supply -3 Vdc
Supply Current = Load Current + 0.1 amp
*Note:  N.L. refers to no load.
Phased Out Product
2
ORDERING INFORMATION (Reverse-Acting Models)
SUPPLY RATED RATED OUTPUT MINIMUM RANGE PROPOR- SPEED
VOLTAGE OUTPUT OUTPUT LIMIT LOAD TIONING CONTROL
 DEVICE VOLTAGE CURRENT RESISTANCE RESISTANCE BAND SWITCH
NUMBER (Vdc) (Vdc) (AMPS) Ω (OHMS) (%) (Y/N)
MCE101A1081 24 22 N.L. 0.35 25 25 2-10 DC 4 - 75 YES
REV ACT
MCE101A1107 12 10 1.00 - 10 2-10 DC 4 - 75 YES
REV ACT
MCE101A1206 24 22 0.7 - 30 2-10 DC 4 - 75 YES
REV ACT
MCE101A1230 24 10 0.5 150-MAN 20 .5-4 VDC 1 – 30 YES
REV ACT
MCE101A1255 24 22 0.7 - 30 .5-4 VDC 1 – 30 YES
REV ACT
Maximum Output = + Supply -3 Vdc
Supply Current = Load Current + 0.1 amp
*Note:  N.L. refers to no load.